Become a partner dedicated to Promoting, Developing & Enhancing local business, tourism & community events in the Historic Main Street District of "Old Town Cottonwood."



#### 849 Cove Parkway Ste B. Cottonwood, AZ 86326 oldtowncottonwoodaz@gmail.com

Business/Organization Name:		
Business Address in Old Town:		
Mailing Address:		
Contact:	Phone #:	
Contact Email Address:		
Alt Contact:	Alt Phone #:	
Alt Email Address:		

# Join the Old Town Association

### OTA Old Town Merchant Member 2024 (January-December)

Ownership or operation of a business within Old Town Cottonwood, or ownership of real estate property within Old Town Cottonwood. Currently "Old Town", for the purposes of OTA membership, shall be defined as Cactus Street to 7<sup>th</sup> Street.

### Friend of OTA 2024 (January-December)

Businesses, Organization and/or individuals who do not fall within the Old Town District, but who choose to support the OTA. Friends of the OTA are unable to vote in membership elections but included in OTA media.

#### **OTA Members**

- May vote at the election of Directors & Officers and may be elected or appointed to the Board of Directors.
- May call for items of discussion to be included on the monthly board meeting agenda.
- Members in good standing will be included in the OTA social media, advertising and marketing efforts.
- Members will be asked to participate in activities, programs, publications, and events.
- Complimentary inclusion of your upcoming event(s) in OTA media.

Amount	Submitted	for	2024	Membership
				Check #

\$100.00

\$160.00

Ŝ

Mail or drop off your application and check made payable to: Old Town Association 849 Cove Parkway, Ste B Cottonwood, Arizona 86326 To pay by credit card visit our websitehttp://www.oldtown.org/membership.html

## "Supporting Each Other and Our Community"